
WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY 
 

                                                                                         Stores Department, Jabalpur 
 

WCR/S-HQ/Sales/Policy/Auc/e-auc/Program                                                     Date: 23.08.2012 
 
 

Sub: Auction/E-auction Program for the month of October, November & 
December-2012 

 
 

 Auction/E-auction program for sale of huge scrap material during the month of October, 
November & December - 2012 on “as is where is basis” to be held at Kota & Bhopal is as under: 
 

Auction Location Auction October November December 

Sanchi Club, Near 
Railway officers 
Colony, 
Nishatpura, Bhopal 

1
st
 12.10.2012 (Friday) 06.11.2012 (Tuesday) 07.12.2012  (Friday) 

2
nd

 26.10.2012 (Friday) 27.11.2012 (Tuesday) 18.12.2012  (Tuesday) 

E-auction 31.10.2012(Wednesday) 26.11.2012 (Monday) 17.12.2012(Monday) 

Scrap Yard, 
Wagon Repair 
Shop, Kota 

1
st
 09.10.2012 (Tuesday) 09.11.2012 (Friday) 11.12.2012 (Tuesday) 

2
nd

 30.10.2012) (Tuesday) 23.11.2012 (Friday) 21.12.2012 (Friday) 

E-auction 12.10.2012(Friday) 27.11.2012 (Thursday) 19.12.2012 (Wednesday) 

   

Auction/E-auction Items: Scrap Rail & other P-way Material, all scrap released from workshop Cast 

Iron, Condemned Rolling Stock, Non Ferrous and Non Metallic Scrap, Turing & Boring, Used Oil, Paints 

Drum, Condemned Machinery Plants, Condemned Vehicles, Condemned office equipment, MS/GI pipes, 

Foundry slag and other  Miscellaneous scrap etc. 

Contract Persons: 

For Kota & Jabalpur Divisions lots- Dy.CMM/Wagon Repair Shop/Kota,   Phone no. 0744-2467082 For 

Bhopal Divisions lots- Dy.CMM/ Coach Rehabilitation Work Shop/Bhopal, Phone no. 0755- 2747414 

Note: E-Auction 

   1. For e-auction please visit www.ireps.gov.in. e-auctions sales conditions, auction catalogue etc.  

         Manual-Auction 

  1. General and Special Conditions of sale are available at website. www.wcr.indianrailways.gov.in. 

  2. Participants to submit a refundable entry fee of Rs. 10,000/- in the form of Demand draft in favour  of           

the Chief Cashier, West Central Railway , Bhopal & Kota. 

  3. Auction Catalogue will be available at website www.wcr.indianrailways.gov.in at least eight days    

before the auction. 

4. In case of holiday on the day of auction, it may be held on the next working day. 

  5. Auction may continue or held on the next day by announcement before closure of the auction. 

6. Unsold lots of one auction may be offered on subsequent auction of this Railway. i.e. for Kota       

auction at subsequent Kota auction and vice- versa. 

 

 

      Dy.CMM/Sales 

          For Controller of Stores 



 


